

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 960 of 2022

=====

HEMANTSINH DILAWARSINH RAJ

Versus

GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

=====

Appearance:

for the Appellant(s) No. 4.1,4.2

MR MOHMEDSAIF HAKIM(5394) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 13/06/2022

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA)

Record indicates that the appellants have not supplied fresh address as per the earlier order dated 6.5.2022. Considering the parties who are unserved, advance copy be served upon the office of the Government Pleader who would be appearing for the respondents no.3 and 4 and copies for respondents no.1 and 2 be served upon the office of GIDC situated at Sector-11, Gandhinagar.

Fresh notice, as aforesaid, returnable on 4.7.2022.

(R.M.CHHAYA,J)

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

Maulik