

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 960 of 2022**

=====

HEMANTSINH DILAWARSINH RAJ

Versus

GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

=====

Appearance:

for the Appellant(s) No. 4.1,4.2

MR MOHMEDSAIF HAKIM(5394) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI

and

**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 04/07/2022

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI)

Learned advocate, Mr.Satyam Chhaya appears for respondents. Learned advocate, Ms.Bhargi Patel appearing for learned advocate, Mr.Chhaya requests for time to gather the details and also to seek instructions.

Request is acceded to. Let the matter appear on 25.07.2022.

(SONIA GOKANI, J)

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK, J)

M.M.MIRZA