

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 960 of 2022**

=====

HEMANTSINH DILAWARSINH RAJ**Versus****GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**

=====

Appearance:

for the Appellant(s) No. 4.1,4.2

MR MOHMEDSAIF HAKIM(5394) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Defendant(s) No. 3,4

MR SATYAM Y CHHAYA(3242) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.****PRACHCHHAK****Date : 19/12/2023****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI)**

When the matter is taken up for hearing, even in the second call, Mr.Hakim, learned advocate for the appellant is not present nor any mentioned is made on his behalf. Hence, in the interest of justice, re-list the matter on **4th March 2024**.

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)**(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK, J)**

V.R. PANCHAL