

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 960 of 2022

=====

HEMANTSINH DILAWARSINH RAJ & ORS.

Versus

GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MOHMEDSAIF HAKIM(5394) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Defendant(s) No. 3,4

MS SANGNA KANSAGRA(9378) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 18/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

At the request of Mr Mohmedsaif Hakim, learned advocate for the appellants, list the matter on 22.04.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

BINOY B PILLAI