

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 960 of 2022**

=====

HEMANTSINH DILAWARSINH RAJ & ORS.

Versus

GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MOHMEDSAIF HAKIM(5394) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
MS SWEETY SAMARA, ASST.GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the
Defendant(s) No. 3,4

MS SANGNA KANSAGRA(9378) for the Defendant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 18/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE)

1. Appeal is admitted.
2. This Court had passed an order dated 25.03.2022 directing the appellant to supply the paper book. Accordingly, the entire paper book to be supplied within one week from today.
3. Registry to list the appeal for final hearing on admission board on 21.11.2025.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

SUDHIR